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FEE SCHEDULE

Through the Vale Case No.:
Visitation & Family Services
Fee Schedule:
Standard Rates:
INitial INtAKE ..ot $80.00 per adult
Supervised Visitation in-person (up to 2 children) ................. $60.00 per hour (2-hour minimum)
Supervised Visitation via Zoom (up to 2 children) ................ $60.00 per hour (1-hour minimum)
Supervised Exchange .............ooooiiiiiiii e $15.00 per child (up to $45.00)
Additional Children ............coiiiiiii e Add $15.00 per child
Air Travel:
Accompany Minor During Air Travel (domestic) ...........coviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. Contact Us
Accompany Minor During Air Travel (international) ..............c.oooiiiiiiiiinnn Contact Us
Late Fees:
S MIIULES ..ottt ettt et et et e ettt $10.00
IS5 IMIIULES ettt et ettt et $20.00
B0 IMIEIULES .o vee ettt et et et ettt e e et et et et et et et e e et e e et e et e et et et et e a e aeaaaas $40.00
Other Fees:
Returned Check ... $35.00
Early Report ReqUeSst .......ouviniii i $25.00 per copy
Subpoena to TSt ....ouieit i $300.00 per day

Please Note:
¢ Fees are subject to change; however, current intake rates will be honored for existing court
orders.

+ Being 30 or more minutes late may result in cancellation of your schedule and may require
court review prior to resuming Vvisits.

¢ Interpreter services are available through third-party licensed professionals at variable rates.

¢ All payments are due in full, 7 calendar days prior to the next appointment. Partial payments
are not accepted.

¢ Subpoena fees are due 2 weeks in advance and are non-refundable if canceled with less than
72 hours notice.

% Any late or returned (NSF) check fees must be paid in full before additional visits may
occur.

% No refunds will be issued for missed or shortened visits due to client tardiness or behavioral
issues that prevent a safe environment.

¢ The custodial party is responsible for bringing appropriate medication and/or any diapering
and toileting supplies if needed. Failure to do so may result in cancellation of the visit. Fees
will not be refunded under these circumstances.

Call or Text Us!

Phone: (916) 360-0364 info@throughthevale.com

www.throughthevale.com
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